NLIA Sey (o 1o Commptian”

National Highway Authority

a1 & Office of the Director (Maintenance) NA’s
A B, :
riendly Hio~aways House # 394, Street # 03, Jinnahabad
Abbottabad
v
No: 3(84)/Dir(M)/NA/NHA/2021/ Aoy /7" February, 2022

Director (MIS)
National Highway Authority HQ
Islamabad

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF BID EVALUATION REPORT (FINANCIAL)

ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR CONSTRUCTION/
SUPERVISION OF 2-LANE ADDITIONAL SHAHIA BRIDGE AT
KM 10+00 ON KKH (N-35) UNDER AMP 2017-18-19

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed Bid Evaluation
Report (Financial) pertaining to the procurement of subject contracts as per

PPRA Rules-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encl: Evaluation Report (Financial)

(ZAFAR HAYAT LAK)
Director (Maintenance) NA’s
NHA, Abbottabad

/72222

Copy for information to:-

e General Manager (NA's) NHA Abbottabad.
e Director (Coordination) NZ NHA, Peshawar.
¢ File.

— R T R R R R ———————pyjy



FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29th July, 2021)

1 Né_ri;tf of Agency

National Highway Authority

2. | Method of Procurement

Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure

3. | Title of Procurement

Engagement of Consultant for Construction of 2-Lane
Additional Shahia Bridge at KM 10+OO (N-35) AMP
2017-18-19.

4. | Tendering Inquiry No.

3(84)

5. | PP Reference No.

PID (I) 2322/20 . —
TS435165E —

b Date & Time of Bid Closing

24th November, 2020 at 1100 hours -~

>l

7. | Date & Time of Tech. Bid Opening

24t November, 2020 at 1130 hours .~

8. | Nos. of Bids Received

Nine (09) Nos. -~

9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening

27t September, 2021 at 1400 Hrs o

10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation

As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Bids (IFP)

11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation

As mentioned below

*Marks i Rule/Regulation/
Technical Fi ial SBD**/Policy/ Basis for
Name of Bidder e;c:r: " g:::ea Evalu(ali:()i Cost rejection/Acceptance as
: Rule-35 of PP Rules
Weighted | Weighted i 2004 2
(80%) (20%)
M/s NESPAK-APEX Consultant (Jv) .{° 641.60 175.26 28,962,120.00 2nd Lowest
M/s Associated Consultancy Center g
— C.M.P. Engineering Consultanit (Jdv) 625.60 169.63 29,922,900.00/ 3 Lowest |,
M/s PEAS Consulting (Pvt) Ltd -
Hussain Engineering Services 622.40 200.00 25,379,706.00 1st Lowest
| Consultant (Jv)
M/s Zeeruk International (Pvt) Ltd. .
— CECON - AAN (Jv.) 612.00 148.94 34,080,000.00// 4t
M/s Associated Consulting 3
Enginesrs — ZAK Consultant {1v.) > 602.40 128.77 39,417,571.00/ 6t
M/s Republic Engineering Corporation ]
(Pvt) Ltd. - PETC - CES (Jv.) 592.00 168.70 30,089,181.00 y 5u
M/s Asif Ali Associates (Pvt) Ltd -
A.A. Associate-BAK Consultant ./ 587.00 127.13 39,928,534.00 7th
Engineers (Jv)
M/s SAMPAK International (Pvt) Ltd,|  580.00 124.21 | 40,864,406.00 A~ 9th
M/s PAVRON Consultant. 7 570.40 142.79 35,547,055.00 ,// 8th i

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/s PEAS Consulting (Pvt) Ltd - Hussain Engineering

Services Consultant (JV)

12. Any other addmonal /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforeme ed contract is

Signature:
Official Seal/Sta

*Total Score = 1000:
** (Standard Bidding Documents)

Tech. Score Weightage= 80%,

ing funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA.

(rector (Maint) NA's
National Highway Authority

Abbottahad
Fin. Score Weightage= 20%




